
2024 Divisional External Training 
 
Schedule 

Maine Basic Wildfire - Basic Wildland Fire Fighter 
Start 

Date 

End 

Date 
Location 

Start 

Time 
Hours Lead Instructor / Phone Lead Instructor Email 

2/10 Washington Fire Dept 0900 16 Dan Welch 207-210-0960 Daniel.welch@maine.gov 

2/11 Peru Fire Dept 16 Brad Bucknell 207-650-8439 Brad.bucknell@maine.gov 

3/16 3/16 Presque Isle Fire Dept 0830 8-12 Keith Draper 207-307-4709 Keith.draper@maine.gov 

3/16 Addison Fire Dept 0900 8-12 Aaron Currier 207-210-0661 Aaron.currier@maine.gov 

3/23 3/24 Solon Fire Dept 0830 16 Lisa Byers 207-210-5058 Lisa.byers@maine.gov 

4/16 4/17 Bethel Fire Dept 1800 8-12 Brad Bucknell 207-650-8439 Brad.bucknell@maine.gov 

Wildland Chain Saw Refresher 
Start 

Date 

End 

Date 
Location 

Start 

Time 
Hours Lead Instructor / Phone Lead Instructor Email 

3/25 3/27 
Camp Mechuwana 

Winthrop 
0900 24 Matt Bennett 207-650-4442 Matt.bennett@maine.gov 

Wildland S-130 & S-190 
S-190: Introduction to Wildland Fire Behavior is a prerequisite to S-130: Firefighter Training course.

Start 

Date 

End 

Date 
Location 

Course 

Type 

Start 

Time 
Hours Lead Instructor & Contact Info 

3/9 
Maine Forest Service 

Old Town Regional HQ 

S-130

S-190
0900 32 

Nick Bolduc 207-712-9308 

Nicholas.r.bolduc@maine.gov 

3/30 3/30 University of Maine at Fort Kent S-190 0800 8 
Carson Hartman 207-712-9507 

Carson.hartman@maine.gov 

4/6 4/7 University of Maine at Fort Kent S-130 0800 8 “ 

4/13 4/13 University of Maine at Fort Kent * 0800 8 *S-130 & S-190 Makeup Day

4/27 4/27 University of Maine at Fort Kent * 0800 8 *Outdoor Exercise for S-130/S-190

5/4 5/4 Mapleton Fire Department RT-130 Annual Refresher 
Keith Draper 207-307-4709 

Keith.draper@maine.gov 

For interest in hosting a course, contact your Local Regional Ranger.
To check seat availability for scheduled courses, contact the Lead Instructor.

Note: Not all course requests can be accommodated this year.  
Please be advised that these programs may be impacted by an increase in fire activity.  
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